Preliminary Draft - Do Not Cite or Quote
2006 Consumer and Commer cial Products Survey

Table 1 - Reported Products

Categoy: 80106 - Primers

Company Name

Product or Product Group Name

Akzo Nobel Aerospace Coatings
Akzo Nobel Aerospace Coatings
Barnes Distribution

Behr Process Corporation

Behr Process Corporation
Bondo Corporation

BRP US, Inc.

Caterpillar, Inc.

Chase Products Co.

10. Chase Products Co.
11.

Chromate

12. CNH America, LLC.

13. CNH America, LLC.

14. CNH America, LLC.

15. CRC Industries, Inc.
16. Crest Industries, Inc.
17. Crest Industries, Inc.
18. Crest Industries, Inc.
19. Cronatron Welding
20. Deere and Company

21. DESIGN MASTER color tool, Inc.

10P20 44SC Epoxy Primer
10P20-13/ec-213 Primer Aerosol
GRAY PRIMER HIGH SOLIDS
Kilz Odorless

Kilz Origind

EZ Finish Primer

Zinc Phosphate Primer
Caterpillar Yellow Paint Primer
champion sprayon red metal primer
spray enamel-primer

pro-coat red oxide primer

1131655N - AEROSOL PRIMER RED OXIDE
MS-43

B91253N - AEROSOL PRIMER GRAY MS-43
NEW - 6pk

B95400 - AEROSOL PRIMER BUFF - 6pk
All Purpose Enamel Spray Primer

Etch Coat Self Etching Primer (Black)

Etch Coat Self Etching Primer (Gray)

Etch Coat Self Etching Primer (Green)

High Solids Industrial Protective Coating
Buff Primer Sealer - TY 25618

Primer

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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Company Name

Product or Product Group Name

22,

23.

DPC DuPont Performance Coatings

Drummond American Corporation

920P - Tufcote SC Acrylic Aerosols - Gray Primer

Kryolium Industrial High Solids Protective Spray
Coating

24. Golden State Supply LLC plasti-kote super primer

25. Hobbico, Inc. Top Flite Lusterkote Paint Spray Primer White
26. Imperia Supplies, LLC Gray Priimer - Part # 85200

27. Imperia Supplies, LLC Red Oxide Primer - Part # 85202

28. Imperia Supplies, LLC Self Etching Gray Primer - Part # 85018
29. INSL-X PRODUCTS CORP. prime lock

30. International Paint, LLC Primocon Aerosol

31. ITW - Evercoat acid etch primer

32. ITW - Evercoat flexible primer surface aerosol

33. ITW - Evercoat high build primer

34. Kent Automotive Stoney Grey Coating P50220

35.

36.

37.

39.

41.

42

Lawson Products, Inc.

Lawson Products, Inc.

LHB INDUSTRIES

LHB INDUSTRIES

LHB INDUSTRIES

LHB INDUSTRIES

LPS Laboratories

PPG Architectura Finishes, Inc.

PPG Architectural Finishes, Inc.

PPG Architectura Finishes, Inc.

PPG Architectura Finishes, Inc.

High Solids Industrial High Solids Protective
Coating

High Solids Industrial High Solids Protective
Coating Green Zinc Phosphate (Non-Sandable)

AA2786 AEROSOL, PRIMER, LEAD AND
CHROMATE FREE, GREEN #34082

AA2786 AEROSOL, PRIMER, LEAD AND
CHROMATE FREE, YELLOW "Y"

PRIMER AA-1552A BROWN
PRIMER, LIGHT GRAY AA-1551
Zinc-X Corrosion Inhibitor

Pitt Bull Interior/Exterior spray enamel gray
primer

Pitt Bull Interior/Exterior spray enamel red oxide
primer

Pitt Bull zinc rich cold galvanized paint

Seal-Grip Interior/Exterior Stain Blocking Primer

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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Product or Product Group Name

46.

47.

49,

51.

52.

55.

56.

57.

59.

61.

62.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Quest Chemical Corporation
ROOFMASTER, INC.

RPM Wood Finishes Group, Inc.
RPM Wood Finishes Group, Inc.
SEM PRODUCTS, INC.

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

Seymour of Sycamore

STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS
STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS
STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS
Systems Material Handling

Terand Industries, Inc.

The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company

The Sherwin-Williams Company

Quik-Zinc

roofmaster surface prep

Black Primer 104-0224

Prime Sealer for Wood 103-0447

rust shield

Cold Galv Primer

Fresh and Quick Primers

Great American Colors Primer

Green Rebar Epoxy Primer

Hi Tech Primers

Hi Tech Zinc Phosphate Primer

MRO Industrial Primers

OE Shiny Galv Primer

PBE PROFESSIONAL PRIMER

Spray Galv Primer

Spruce Primers

extreme coatings gray primer

extreme coatings red iron oxide primer
GLV

Tota source Touch-Up Spray Paint
Underwear Primer Coatings

00339 RED OXIDE PRIMER - A00339
00340 LT GRAY PRIMER - A00340
00341 LT GRAY PRIMER - A00341
00342 RED OXIDE PRIMER - A00342
00344 GREEN CORROSION - A00344

00740 ZINC RICH GALYV - A00740

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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Product or Product Group Name

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

81.

82.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company

The Sherwin-Williams Company

04120 RED OXIDE PRIMER - A04120

04121 GRAY PRIMER - A04121000

10010 EQUIPMENT GRAY PRI - C24206

10011 RUST RESISTANT PRI - C24207

1314 PLATINUM PRIMER - K01314

1315 WHITE PRIMER - K01315

1316 BLACK PRIMER - K01316

1317 RUDDY BROWN PRIMER - K01317

1318 GRAY PRIMER - K01318

1321 MATTE FINISH - K01321

1350 ZINC RICH PRIMER - K01350

1366 BLACK PRIMER - K01366

1367 RUDDY BROWN PRIMER - K01367

1400589 RED METAL PRIMER - C19396

1400613 GRAY METAL PRIMER - C19395

1411669 PREPRITE PROBLOC - C22893

1415710 PREPRITE SF1 - C26100011

1430222 RED OXIDE PRIMER - C23274

1430230 GRAY PRIMER - C23275

1430248 OFF WHITE PRIMER - C23276

1430255 ZINC-CLAD - C23228

1612175 PREPRITE - C25833

21218 NOW GREY PRIMER - 121218

2614 WHITE PRIMER - K02614000

319 GRAY PRIMER - K00319

363 W/E GREY PRIMER - 100363

370 W/E RED PRIMER - 100370

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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Product or Product Group Name

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112,

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125,

126.

The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company

The Sherwin-Williams Company

3738 GRAY PRIMER - C22168

3759 WHITE PRIMER - C26207

4418 GRAY PRIMER - A04418000

4419 RED PRIMER - A04419000

5847 CEILING TILE WHITE - K05847

5848 CEILING TILE WHITE - K05848

5870 STAIN SEALING - K05870

5872 GRAY GALVANIZING - K05872

5873 SANDABLE GRAY - K05873

5874 RUDDY BROWN PRIMER - K05874

7015 GESSO SPRAY - K07015

7015 GESSO SPRAY - K07015A00

BBP389 WHITE PRIMER - EBBP389

BBP398 BLACK HOT ROD - EBBP398

BBP399 GRAY PRIMER - EBBP399

BLACK PRIMER - EDS098

BT49 GRAY PRIMER - KBT00049

BT50 BLACK PRIMER - KBT00050

BT51 RED OXIDE PRIMER - KBT00051

DAP1687 RUST RESISTANT - EDAP1687

DAP1689 WHITE PRIMER - EDAP1689

DAP1690 SELF-ETCHING - EDAP1690

DAP1694 RED OXIDE - EDAP1694

DAP1698 BLACK HOT ROD - EDAP1698

DAP1699 GRAY PRIMER - EDAP1699

DC540 GRAY PRIMER - C23373

DC541 RED PRIMER - C23374

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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Product or Product Group Name

127.

128.

129.

130.

131

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

130.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company
The Sherwin-Williams Company

The Sherwin-Williams Company

DE1612 GRAY ENGINE - EDE1612

DPP101 SELF ETCHING - EDPP101

DPP103 PRIMER SEALER - EDPP103

DPP104 GREY FILLER - EDPP104

DPP105 RED OXIDE FILLER - EDPP105

DPP106 BLACK FILLER - EDPP106

DPS102 GUIDE COAT - EDPS102

FE504 GRAY PRIMER - C22136

FE509 BROWN PRIMER - C22797

FILLER/PRIMER GRAY - EDS031

FILLER/PRIMER RED OXIDE - EDS032

GRAY PRIMER - CWBK00124

HNH1180 GRAY PRIMER - BH1180

KSA4300 INT/EXT STAIN FI - K04300

KSA4310 VERTICAL STAIN F - K04310

MP100 BLACK BASE - EMP100

R00699 RED PRIMER - KO0699

R00829 GRAY PRIMER - K00829

RO0859 COLD GALYV - K00859

RED OXIDE PRIMER - CWBK00125

RTA9204 RUDDY BROWN PRIMER - K09204

RTA9205 GRAY PRIMER - K09205

RTA9240 ZINC RICH - K09240

RTA9255 PRIMER - K09255

UNIVERSAL PRIMER GRAY - EDS039

UNIVERSAL RED OXIDE - EDS087

WHITE PRIMER - EDS089

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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Product or Product Group Name

154. The Valspar Corporation Sandable Primer - Gray

155. The Valspar Corporation American Traditions Spray Plastic Primer

156. The Valspar Corporation AVP Zinc Primer

157. The Valspar Corporation Carquest (Premium) Tractor + Implement Enamel
1460 Gray Primer

158. The Valspar Corporation Enamel Primer- Light Gray

159. The Valspar Corporation Kustom Kolor (Base Gray)

160. The Valspar Corporation Paint/Primer Sealer - Gray

161. The Valspar Corporation Plasti-Kote Primer (Black)

162. The Valspar Corporation Plasti-K ote Sandable Primer (White)

163. The Valspar Corporation Plasti-K ote Super Primer (Black)

164. The Valspar Corporation Plasti-K ote Super Primer (Red Oxide T-19)

165. The Valspar Corporation Plasti-K ote Super Primer (Red Oxide)

166. The Valspar Corporation Pri-SD Gray Primer

167. The Valspar Corporation Sandable Primer (Red Oxide)

168. The Valspar Corporation Spot Filler and Primer (Gray)

169. The Valspar Corporation Spot Filler and Primer (Red Oxide)

170. The Valspar Corporation Spray Primer

171. The Valspar Corporation Super Primer (White)

172. Transtar Autobody Technologies #9183 Low Spot Finder Guide Coat

173. TrueVaue MFG. XO-Rust 1280 Gray Primer

174. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. color place, grey primer

175. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. color place, red primer

176. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. Cp gray primer

177. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. cp red primer

178. XIM Products, Inc. 400 clear bonding primer agrosol

179. XIM Products, Inc. 400 white bonding primer aerosol

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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180. XIM Products, Inc. 400 white es aerosol

181. XIM Products, Inc. advanced technology uma white aerosol

Note: Item #'s do not correspond between Tables 1 and 2.
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